CRIMINAL CASE SUMMARY

STATE OF OHIO Case No. 2008 CR B 016597
Plaintiff

Vs Status: CLOSED
ROBINSON, MICHAEL B Filed: 07/10/2008
Defendant

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Full Name ROBINSON, MICHAEL B D.O.B. 11/02/1974
Address 3475 COUNTRY VIEW DR

City CANAL WINCHESTER State/Zip OH/43110
Gender M Race BLACK
Height 5'0" Weight 160

Hair BLACK Eyes BROWN

CASE DETAILS

Ticket Number 1155510 Offense Date 07/10/2008
Vehicle State Code Plate Number
Primary Str. COUNTRY VIEW DR Secondary Str.
Officer Code PERRY, MICHELLE License Taken NO
Accident NO Insurance Proof Shown YES
PARTIES
1 Name ROBINSON, MICHAEL B Type DEFENDANT
Address 3475 COUNTRY VIEW DR
City CANAL WINCHESTER State/Zip OH/43110
2 Name PERRY, MICHELLE Type OFFICER COMPLAINANT
Officer Agency COLUMBUS POLICE DEPARTMENT
Address CPD @#2201
3 Name JOHNSON, MUEZJUNTO Type OFFICER
Officer Agency COLUMBUS POLICE DEPARTMENT
Address CPD @#1859
4 Name THIEL, COLLEEN M Type OFFICER
Officer Agency COLUMBUS POLICE DEPARTMENT
Address CPD @#1678
5 Name WHITE, DOUGLAS E Type OFFICER
Officer Agency COLUMBUS POLICE DEPARTMENT
Address CPD @#2207

ATTORNEYS



Name: THOMAS, MERIDEN E

Address: ***franklin county public

*kk

defender

*%k%

*%k%

1 |Action Code 2919.25(A)
Description
Action Code 0
Points o
Disposition DISMISSED
Code
Decision Code DISMISSED
Req. Driver Ed. NO

DUI School

2 Action Code 2903.13
Description ASSAULT
Action Code 0
Points o
Disposition DISMISSED
Code

Decision Code DISMISSED
Req. Driver Ed. NO
DUI School

3 Action Code 2903.21

Party DEFENDANT - PRIMARY
Type: ATTORNEY
City/St/Zip: ,

place notice in tray for pick up

CHARGES & SENTENCE

Degree of Offense

Disposition Date

Decision Date
Driving School

Degree of Offense

Disposition Date

Decision Date
Driving School

Degree of Offense

AGGRAVATED MENACING

Description

Action Code 0

Points

Disposition DISMISSED
Code

Decision Code DISMISSED
Req. Driver Ed. NO
DUI School

4 Action Code 2305.03*
Description
Action Code 0
Points (1]
Disposition DISMISSED
Code
Decision Code DISMISSED
Req. Driver Ed. NO

DUI School

5 Action Code 2919.25(C)

Disposition Date

Decision Date
Driving School

Degree of Offense

UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT

Disposition Date

Decision Date
Driving School

Degree of Offense

M1

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - KNOWINGLY CAUSE PHYSICAL HARM

11/17/2008

11/17/2008

M1

11/17/2008

11/17/2008

M1

11/17/2008

11/17/2008

M3

11/17/2008

11/17/2008

M4


http://codes.ohio.gov/orc/4510.036
http://codes.ohio.gov/orc/4510.036
http://codes.ohio.gov/orc/4510.036
http://codes.ohio.gov/orc/4510.036

Description

BY THREAT OR FORCE

Action Code 0

Disposition Date

Decision Date

Driving School

CASE DISPOSITION

Disposition Code

DISMISSAL- ASSIGNED CASE

EVENTS

Start

End

Judge

09:00
AM

09:00
AM

09:30
AM

09:30
AM

09:30
AM

Points (5]

Disposition DISMISSED

Code

Decision Code DISMISSED

Req. Driver Ed. NO

DUI School
Status Status Date
CLOSED 07/10/2008 TRANSFER
CLOSED 07/14/2008
Event Date
ARRAIGNMENT 07/11/2008
SCHEDULED - ARCRIM
PRE TRIAL - PEEPLES 07/30/2008
JURY TRIAL - PEEPLES 09/09/2008
JURY TRIAL - PEEPLES 09/26/2008
JURY TRIAL - PEEPLES 10/20/2008
JURY TRIAL - PEEPLES 11/17/2008

09:30
AM

09:25
AM

09:25
AM

09:55
AM

09:55
AM

09:55
AM

09:55
AM

AR4D,
COURTROOM
4D

PEEPLES,
ANDREA

PEEPLES,
ANDREA

PEEPLES,
ANDREA

PEEPLES,
ANDREA

PEEPLES,
ANDREA

FINANCIAL SUMMARY

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE - CAUSE BELIEF OF IMMINENT PHYSICAL HARM

11/17/2008

11/17/2008

Disposition Date

07/14/2008
11/17/2008

Ct.Rm. Result

4D JURY TIME

NOT WAIVED

14D

14D

14D

14D

14D

Docket Application Amount Owed Amount Paid Amount Dismissed Balance

COST $261.00 $0.00 $261.00 $0.00

TOTAL: $261.00 $0.00 $261.00 $0.00
DOCKET

Docket Date Docket Text (Expand All - Collapse All)

11/17/2008 DISMISSED

Amount Balance

Case disposed with disposition of DISMISSAL- ASSIGNED CASE on 11/17/2008.

11/17/2008

ALERT CANCELLED

TEMP PROTECT ORDER canceled on: 11/17/2008
For: ROBINSON, MICHAEL B


http://codes.ohio.gov/orc/4510.036

11/04/2008

11/04/2008

10/21/2008

10/21/2008

10/21/2008

10/21/2008

10/21/2008

10/20/2008

10/20/2008

10/20/2008

10/06/2008

10/03/2008

10/03/2008

09/29/2008

09/29/2008

09/29/2008

09/29/2008

09/29/2008

09/26/2008

09/26/2008

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

PHYILLIS WAUGH CPD COMM TECH #95
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED ORDINARY MAIL FOR:
BRANDIE SHARP

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: WHITE,DOUGLAS
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: QUICKERT,C
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: JOHNSON,MUEZJUNTO
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: PERRY,MICHELLE
SUBPOENA GENERATED - SUB

SUBPOENA GENERATED

NOTICES PROCESSED - NS

NOTICES SENT

HEARING SCHEDULED

Event: JURY TRIAL - PEEPLES
Date: 11/17/2008 Time: 9:30 am

$5.00

$8.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Judge: PEEPLES, ANDREA C Location: 14D LOCATED ON THE 14TH FLOOR

CONTINUED BY COURT

11/17/08

MISC DOCKET ENTRY

DFTS DEMAND FOR DISCOVERY
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

PHYLISS WAUGH - CPD COMM

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED ORDINARY MAIL FOR:
BRANDIE SHARP

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: WHITE,DOUGLAS
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: QUICKERT,C
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: JOHNSON,MUEZJUNTO
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: PERRY,MICHELLE
SUBPOENA GENERATED - SUB

SUBPOENA GENERATED

NOTICES PROCESSED - NS

NOTICES SENT

HEARING SCHEDULED

Event: JURY TRIAL - PEEPLES
Date: 10/20/2008 Time: 9:30 am

$5.00

$8.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Judge: PEEPLES, ANDREA C Location: 14D LOCATED ON THE 14TH FLOOR



09/26/2008
09/11/2008

09/11/2008

09/10/2008

09/10/2008

09/10/2008

09/10/2008

09/10/2008

09/09/2008

09/09/2008

09/09/2008

09/02/2008

09/02/2008

07/31/2008

07/31/2008

07/31/2008

07/31/2008

07/31/2008

07/30/2008

07/30/2008

07/30/2008

CONTINUED

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

PHYLISS WAUGH - CPD COMM

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED ORDINARY MAIL FOR:
BRANDIE SHARP

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: WHITE,DOUGLAS
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: QUICKERT,C
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: JOHNSON,MUEZJUNTO
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: PERRY,MICHELLE
SUBPOENA GENERATED - SUB

SUBPOENA GENERATED

NOTICES PROCESSED - NS

NOTICES SENT

HEARING SCHEDULED

Event: JURY TRIAL - PEEPLES
Date: 09/26/2008 Time: 9:30 am

$5.00
$5.00

$8.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Judge: PEEPLES, ANDREA C Location: 14D LOCATED ON THE 14TH FLOOR

CONTINUED

09/26/08

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

PHYLLIS WAUGH - CPD COMM

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED ORDINARY MAIL FOR:
BRANDIE SHARP

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: WHITE,DOUGLAS
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: QUICKERT,C
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: JOHNSON,MUEZJUNTO
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR:

Subpoena filed, issued for: PERRY,MICHELLE
SUBPOENA GENERATED - SUB

SUBPOENA GENERATED

NOTICES PROCESSED - NS

NOTICES SENT

HEARING SCHEDULED

Event: JURY TRIAL - PEEPLES
Date: 09/09/2008 Time: 9:30 am

$5.00

$5.00

$8.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$5.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Judge: PEEPLES, ANDREA C Location: 14D LOCATED ON THE 14TH FLOOR

CONTINUED BY COURT



07/18/2008

07/15/2008

07/15/2008

07/15/2008

07/14/2008
07/14/2008

07/14/2008

07/14/2008
07/11/2008

07/11/2008

07/11/2008

07/11/2008

07/11/2008

07/11/2008
07/11/2008
07/11/2008

09/09/08
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL FILED

Attorney: THOMAS, MERIDEN E (0083238)

SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED ORDINARY MAIL FOR: $8.00
BRANDIE SHARP
SUBPOENA FILED, ISSUED FOR: $5.00

Subpoena filed, issued for: PERRY,MICHELLE
SUBPOENA GENERATED - SUB

SUBPOENA GENERATED

PROSECUTOR COVERSHEET PRINTED
NOTICES PROCESSED - NS

NOTICES SENT

HEARING SCHEDULED

Event: PRE TRIAL - PEEPLES
Date: 07/30/2008 Time: 9:00 am

$0.00

$0.00

Judge: PEEPLES, ANDREA C Location: 14D LOCATED ON THE 14TH FLOOR

CASE ASSIGNED TO JUDGE
BAIL TRANSACTION COMPLETE

MISDEMEANOR INITIAL APPEARANCE SHEET
ARRAIGNMENT MISDEMEANOR

IMAGE OF TICKET/COMPLAINT

IMAGE OF COMPLAINT

ALERT ISSUED

TEMP PROTECT ORDER issued on: 07/11/2008
For: ROBINSON, MICHAEL B

TEMPORARY PROTECTION ORDER GRANTED

TEMPORARY PROTECTION ORDER ISSUED - JUDGE GREEN
TEMP PROTECT ORDER created on: 07/11/2008
For: ROBINSON, MICHAEL B

INDIGENT APPLICATION FEE
NOT GUILTY - JURY TIME NOT WAIVED
ARREST INFORMATION

$25.00
$5.00

Arrest Bond Changed on Case:
Action Code: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/11/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: ROR - GREEN

Bond Amount: 500

Comments: GREEN

Arrest Bond Changed on Case:

$0.00
$0.00



Action Code: ASSAULT

Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/11/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: ROR - GREEN
Comments: GREEN

Arrest Bond Changed on Case:
Action Code: AGGRAVATED MENACING
Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCH1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/11/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: ROR - GREEN
Comments: GREEN

Arrest Bond Changed on Case:
Action Code: UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT
Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/11/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: ROR - GREEN
Comments: GREEN

Arrest Bond Changed on Case:
Action Code: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/11/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: ROR - GREEN
Comments: GREEN

07/10/2008 IMAGE OF TICKET/COMPLAINT
IMAGE OF COMPLAINT
07/10/2008 ARREST INFORMATION

Arrest Bond Added to Case with:
Action Code: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/10/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: NO BOND

Arrest Bond Added to Case with:
Action Code: ASSAULT



Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/10/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: NO BOND

Arrest Bond Added to Case with:
Action Code: AGGRAVATED MENACING
Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/10/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: NO BOND

Arrest Bond Added to Case with:
Action Code: UNLAWFUL RESTRAINT
Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/10/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: NO BOND

Arrest Bond Added to Case with:
Action Code: DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Arrest Date: 07/10/2008

Custody Location: MAIN JAIL FCCCA1
Arrest # Type: SLATE

Number: 0820725

Bond Status: ACTIVE

Status Date: 07/10/2008

Okay to Apply: No

Bond Type: NO BOND

07/10/2008 FINGERPRINTS REQUIRED
07/10/2008 FINGERPRINTS REQUIRED
07/10/2008 FINGERPRINTS REQUIRED
07/10/2008 ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED $76.00 $0.00

Event: ARRAIGNMENT SCHEDULED
Date: 07/11/2008 Time: 9:00 am
Judge: AR4D, COURTROOM 4D Location: 4D LOCATED ON THE 4TH FLOOR



